Broadband TelCom Power, Inc. –  1719 S. Grand Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92705  U.S.A.
Tel.: 714-259-4888 • Fax: 714-259-0840• www.btcpower.com • Email: sales@btcpower.com  PB HB 48 Rev2 16-1-04
  Broadband TelCom Power, Inc. BTCPowerBTCPower  TM
  Redefining “Current” Limits In Power Conversion
HB 48 Series                                       Up to 30A Low Cost Half Bricks
Description
The HB series of low cost DC/DC converters offer the
different current levels and are comparable to existing

• Frame construction with heat spreader for low
temperature rise
• Output overcurrent and overvoltage protection
• Over Temperature protection
• Input Under voltage protection
• MTBF of 1,600,000 hours @ 50°C ( Bellcore )
HB 48 Series                          Up to 30A Low Cost Half Bricks
BTCPowerBTCPower  TM
Product Brief
Broadband TelCom Power, Inc. –  1719 S. Grand Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92705  U.S.A.
Tel.: 714-259-4888 • Fax: 714-259-0840• www.btcpower.com • Email: sales@btcpower.com  PB HB 48 Rev2 16-1-04
Part Number and Selection Information
Model  Input Output Efficiency
Part Number Voltage (Volts) Current (A) Voltage Current 75% Load
Positive Logic Negative Logic Nominal Range No load Full load (Volts) (Amps) (%)
 HB50-48-33  HB50-48-33N 48 36-75 0.1 0.87 3.3 10 79
 HB50-48-05  HB50-48-05N 48 36-75 0.1 1.25 5.0 10 83
 HB50-48-12  HB50-48-12N 48 36-75 0.1 1.22 12 4.16 85
 HB50-48-15  HB50-48-15N 48 36-75 0.1 1.22 15 3.33 85
 HB50-48-24  HB50-48-24N 48 36-75 0.1 1.24 24 2.08 84
 HB75-48-33  HB75-48-33N 48 36-75 0.1 1.24 3.3 15 79
 HB75-48-05  HB75-48-05N 48 36-75 0.1 1.88 5.0 15 83
 HB75-48-12  HB75-48-12N 48 36-75 0.1 1.84 12 6.25 85
 HB75-48-15  HB75-48-15N 48 36-75 0.1 1.84 15 5.0 85
 HB75-48-24  HB75-48-24N 48 36-75 0.1 1.72 24 3.13 86
 HB100-48-33  HB100-48-33N 48 36-75 0.1 1.72 3.3 20 80
 HB100-48-05  HB100-48-05N 48 36-75 0.1 2.48 5.0 20 84
 HB100-48-12  HB100-48-12N 48 36-75 0.1 2.45 12 8.3 85
 HB100-48-15  HB100-48-15N 48 36-75 0.1 2.46 15 6.7 85
 HB100-48-24  HB100-48-24N 48 36-75 0.1 2.61 24 4.17 85
 HB150-48-33  HB150-48-33N 48 36-75 0.1 2.61 3.3 30 79
 HB150-48-05  HB150-48-05N 48 36-75 0.1 3.77 5.0 30 83
 HB150-48-12  HB150-48-12N 48 36-75 0.1 3.68 12 12.5 85
 HB150-48-15  HB150-48-15N 48 36-75 0.1 3.67 15 10 85
 HB150-48-24  HB150-48-24N 48 36-75 0.1 3.67 24 6.25 85
 Typical at Ta= +25 ºC under nominal line voltage and 75% load conditions, unless noted.
Outline Information and Pin-out
Pin Connection
Pin# Function